S.I. 2019 No. 59

Post Office Act

CAP. 27A

POST OFFICE (MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES) (AMENDMENT) REGULATIONS, 2019

The Minister, in exercise of the powers conferred on him by section 59 of the *Post Office Act*, makes the following Regulations:

- **1.** These Regulations may be cited as the *Post Office (Miscellaneous Services) (Amendment) Regulations, 2019.*
- 2. The Schedule to the Post Office (Miscellaneous Services) Regulations (S.I. 1980 No. 204) is amended by deleting the words "\$1.50" in paragraph 6 and substituting the words "\$10.00".

Made by the Minister this 8th day of July, 2019.

EDMUND G. HINKSON

Minister Responsible for Postal Services